09-21-2000 FORM PTO-1594 **ER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Paterit and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101465063 To the Honorable Commissioner - the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, L.L.C. iMedOptions, LLC Name: Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 10819 Pleasant Hill Dr. ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 *Other_Maryland Limited Liability Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes X No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association ☐ General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Assignment □ Merger Other Delaware Limited Liability ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Company
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ N: August 22, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,092,592 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Thomas I. Rozsa, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 ROZSA & CHEN LLP Internal Address: Enclosed Suite 1601 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 15910 Ventura Blvd. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 91436-Encino CA O9/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000184 2092592 State: ZIP: 2815 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas I. Rozsa, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 DP

01 FC:481

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, L.L.C.
(name of assignor)
of 21755 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 193, Woodland Hills, CA 91364
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No. 2,092,592 , dated September 2, 1997; and
Whereas iMedOptions, LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company (name of assignee)
of 10819 Pleasant Hill Drive, Potomac, Maryland 20854
is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto the said
(name of assignor)
iMedOptions, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the
said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.
State of Mark Boulding, Vice President County of State of County of State of County of County of State o
On this 22 13 day of A , before me appeared , the person who signed this instrument,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so) Neal S. Kaufman Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-5087759 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2001
The wording of the acknowledgment may vary from this illustration but should be wording acceptable under the law of the jurisdiction where the document is executed; the person who signs the acknowledgment must be authorized to do so by the law of the jurisdiction where the document executed, and the seal or stamp of the notary, or other evidence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.
FOOTNOTES
(1) If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, recording may be delayed pending receipt of such address.
(2) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."
PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks) Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0173